

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID:	023693.00	Counties:	CUMBERLAND	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date:	January 03, 2024	District(s):	SOUTHERN REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order:	2	Project(s):		Title : _____
Contract Time:	10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE			Attest: _____
Contract Description:	NORTH YARMOUTH, ROUTE 115 LARGE CULVERT REPLACEMENT			Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(1) A H GROVER, INC.		(2) PRATT & SONS, INC.		(3) ST. LAURENT & SON, INC	
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	HIGHWAY ITEMS		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0010	203.20	910.000	910.000	26.00000	23,660.00	30.00000	27,300.00	26.00000	23,660.00
COMMON EXCAVATION		CY	CY						
0020	203.24	50.000	50.000	35.00000	1,750.00	20.00000	1,000.00	87.00000	4,350.00
COMMON BORROW		CY	CY						
0030	203.25	230.000	230.000	60.35000	13,880.50	85.00000	19,550.00	56.00000	12,880.00
GRANULAR BORROW		CY	CY						
0040	203.33	105.000	105.000	67.25000	7,061.25	85.00000	8,925.00	145.00000	15,225.00
SPECIAL FILL		CY	CY						
0050	304.10	840.000	840.000	30.00000	25,200.00	65.00000	54,600.00	40.00000	33,600.00
AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL		CY	CY						
0060	403.208	107.000	107.000	145.00000	15,515.00	145.00000	15,515.00	165.00000	17,655.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE		T	T						
0070	403.213	175.000	175.000	145.00000	25,375.00	145.00000	25,375.00	165.00000	28,875.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE		T	T						
0080	409.15	31.000	31.000	20.00000	620.00	20.00000	620.00	50.00000	1,550.00
BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED		G	G						
0090	511.07	(1)	(1)	4,500.00000	4,500.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00	31,500.00000	31,500.00
COFFERDAM: DOWNSTREAM		LS	LS						
0100	511.07	(1)	(1)	4,500.00000	4,500.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
COFFERDAM: UPSTREAM #1		LS	LS						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID:	023693.00	Counties:	CUMBERLAND	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date:	January 03, 2024	District(s):	SOUTHERN REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order:	2	Project(s):		Title : _____
Contract Time:	10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE			Attest: _____
Contract Description:	NORTH YARMOUTH, ROUTE 115 LARGE CULVERT REPLACEMENT			Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(1) A H GROVER, INC.		(2) PRATT & SONS, INC.		(3) ST. LAURENT & SON, INC	
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	HIGHWAY ITEMS		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0110	511.07	(1)	(1)	4,500.00000	4,500.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
COFFERDAM: UPSTREAM #2				LS	LS				
0120	603.4071	96.000	96.000	1,632.00000	156,672.00	1,825.00000	175,200.00	2,400.00000	230,400.00
137"X 87" STEEL STRUCTURAL PIPE ARCH - POLYMER COATED				LF	LF				
0130	610.08	200.000	200.000	114.00000	22,800.00	100.00000	20,000.00	122.00000	24,400.00
PLAIN RIPRAP				CY	CY				
0140	610.212	15.000	15.000	250.00000	3,750.00	85.00000	1,275.00	315.00000	4,725.00
STREAMBED ROCK FEATURES				CY	CY				
0150	610.213	70.000	70.000	200.00000	14,000.00	65.00000	4,550.00	110.00000	7,700.00
VOID FILLED RIPRAP				CY	CY				
0160	613.319	500.000	500.000	4.50000	2,250.00	2.00000	1,000.00	8.00000	4,000.00
EROSION CONTROL BLANKET				SY	SY				
0170	615.07	62.000	62.000	68.00000	4,216.00	85.00000	5,270.00	120.00000	7,440.00
LOAM				CY	CY				
0180	618.14	11.000	11.000	63.00000	693.00	50.00000	550.00	61.00000	671.00
SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2				UN	UN				
0190	618.146	10.000	10.000	365.00000	3,650.00	250.00000	2,500.00	403.00000	4,030.00
HGM BIOTIC SOIL HYDROMULCH MEDIA				UN	UN				
0200	618.147	10.000	10.000	390.00000	3,900.00	190.00000	1,900.00	430.00000	4,300.00
WETLAND SEEDING				UN	UN				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID:	023693.00	Counties:	CUMBERLAND	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date:	January 03, 2024	District(s):	SOUTHERN REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order:	2	Project(s):		Title : _____
Contract Time:	10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE			Attest: _____
Contract Description:	NORTH YARMOUTH, ROUTE 115 LARGE CULVERT REPLACEMENT			Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(1) A H GROVER, INC.		(2) PRATT & SONS, INC.		(3) ST. LAURENT & SON, INC	
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	HIGHWAY ITEMS		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0210	619.12	11.000	11.000	63.00000	693.00	50.00000	550.00	61.00000	671.00
MULCH		UN	UN						
0220	619.14	50.000	50.000	38.00000	1,900.00	85.00000	4,250.00	125.00000	6,250.00
EROSION CONTROL MIX		CY	CY						
0230	620.58	240.000	240.000	7.00000	1,680.00	5.00000	1,200.00	4.00000	960.00
EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE		SY	SY						
0240	621.026	8.000	8.000	110.00000	880.00	98.00000	784.00	140.00000	1,120.00
EVERGREEN TREES (3 FOOT - 4 FOOT) GROUP B		EA	EA						
0250	621.111	8.000	8.000	110.00000	880.00	96.00000	768.00	147.00000	1,176.00
SMALL DECIDUOUS TREE (3 FOOT - 4 FOOT) GROUP B		EA	EA						
0260	621.178	10.000	10.000	226.00000	2,260.00	197.00000	1,970.00	188.00000	1,880.00
MEDIUM DECIDUOUS TREES (6 FOOT - 8 FOOT) GROUP A		EA	EA						
0270	621.179	10.000	10.000	295.00000	2,950.00	257.00000	2,570.00	182.00000	1,820.00
MEDIUM DECIDUOUS TREES (6 FOOT - 8 FOOT) GROUP B		EA	EA						
0280	621.184	10.000	10.000	309.00000	3,090.00	269.00000	2,690.00	298.00000	2,980.00
MEDIUM DECIDUOUS TREES (8 FOOT - 10 FOOT) GROUP A		EA	EA						
0290	621.185	6.000	6.000	850.00000	5,100.00	739.00000	4,434.00	309.00000	1,854.00
MEDIUM DECIDUOUS TREES (8 FOOT - 10 FOOT) GROUP B		EA	EA						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID:	023693.00	Counties:	CUMBERLAND	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date:	January 03, 2024	District(s):	SOUTHERN REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order:	2	Project(s):		Title : _____
Contract Time:	10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE			Attest: _____
Contract Description:	NORTH YARMOUTH, ROUTE 115 LARGE CULVERT REPLACEMENT			Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(1) A H GROVER, INC.		(2) PRATT & SONS, INC.		(3) ST. LAURENT & SON, INC	
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	HIGHWAY ITEMS		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0300	621.195	12.000	12.000	564.00000	6,768.00	491.00000	5,892.00	441.00000	5,292.00
MEDIUM DECIDUOUS TREE (1.75 INCH - 2 INCH CALIPER) GROUP A									
		EA	EA						
0310	621.54	60.000	60.000	70.00000	4,200.00	61.00000	3,660.00	83.00000	4,980.00
DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (18 INCH - 24 INCH) GROUP A									
		EA	EA						
0320	621.546	48.000	48.000	84.00000	4,032.00	73.00000	3,504.00	116.00000	5,568.00
DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (2 FOOT - 3 FOOT) GROUP A									
		EA	EA						
0330	621.71	120.000	120.000	26.00000	3,120.00	23.00000	2,760.00	28.00000	3,360.00
HERBACEOUS PERENNIALS GROUP A									
		EA	EA						
0340	627.733	900.000	900.000	1.15000	1,035.00	1.50000	1,350.00	2.00000	1,800.00
4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE									
		LF	LF						
0350	629.05	10.000	10.000	65.00000	650.00	60.00000	600.00	75.00000	750.00
HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME									
		HR	HR						
0360	631.10	10.000	10.000	65.00000	650.00	75.00000	750.00	125.00000	1,250.00
AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)									
		HR	HR						
0370	631.11	10.000	10.000	65.00000	650.00	75.00000	750.00	125.00000	1,250.00
AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)									
		HR	HR						
0380	631.12	10.000	10.000	150.00000	1,500.00	150.00000	1,500.00	175.00000	1,750.00
ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)									
		HR	HR						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID:	023693.00	Counties:	CUMBERLAND	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date:	January 03, 2024	District(s):	SOUTHERN REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order:	2	Project(s):		Title : _____
Contract Time:	10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE			Attest: _____
Contract Description:	NORTH YARMOUTH, ROUTE 115 LARGE CULVERT REPLACEMENT			Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(1) A H GROVER, INC.		(2) PRATT & SONS, INC.		(3) ST. LAURENT & SON, INC	
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	HIGHWAY ITEMS		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0390	631.172	10.000	10.000	90.00000	900.00	100.00000	1,000.00	110.00000	1,100.00
TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0400	631.18	10.000	10.000	80.00000	800.00	75.00000	750.00	125.00000	1,250.00
CHAIN SAW RENTAL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0410	631.32	10.000	10.000	290.00000	2,900.00	300.00000	3,000.00	500.00000	5,000.00
CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0420	639.19	1.000	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B		EA	EA						
0430	652.312	6.000	6.000	300.00000	1,800.00	150.00000	900.00	425.00000	2,550.00
TYPE III BARRICADE		EA	EA						
0440	652.33	50.000	50.000	75.00000	3,750.00	50.00000	2,500.00	25.00000	1,250.00
DRUM		EA	EA						
0450	652.34	50.000	50.000	20.00000	1,000.00	25.00000	1,250.00	10.00000	500.00
CONE		EA	EA						
0460	652.35	600.000	600.000	25.00000	15,000.00	25.00000	15,000.00	12.00000	7,200.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		SF	SF						
0470	652.36	45.000	45.000	130.00000	5,850.00	100.00000	4,500.00	75.00000	3,375.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES		CD	CD						
0480	652.38	200.000	200.000	46.00000	9,200.00	46.60000	9,320.00	46.00000	9,200.00
FLAGGER		HR	HR						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 023693.00 **Counties:** CUMBERLAND Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: January 03, 2024 **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION A True Copy: _____
Call Order: 2 **Project(s):** Title : _____
Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE Attest: _____
Contract Description: NORTH YARMOUTH, ROUTE 115 LARGE CULVERT REPLACEMENT Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(1) A H GROVER, INC.		(2) PRATT & SONS, INC.		(3) ST. LAURENT & SON, INC	
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	HIGHWAY ITEMS		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0490	652.41	4.000	4.000	2,500.00000	10,000.00	3,000.00000	12,000.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
0500	656.75	(1)	(1)	21,500.00000	21,500.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00
TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
0510	659.10	(1)	(1)	46,834.00000	46,834.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00
MOBILIZATION									
Section Totals:					\$505,064.75		\$677,832.00		\$682,097.00
Life Cycle Costs:									
Section Total with LCC:					\$505,064.75		\$677,832.00		\$682,097.00
Contract Item Totals					\$505,064.75		\$677,832.00		\$682,097.00
Contract Time Totals									
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Contract Grand Totals					\$505,064.75		\$677,832.00		682,097.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 023693.00 **Counties:** CUMBERLAND Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: January 03, 2024 **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION A True Copy: _____
Call Order: 2 **Project(s):** Title : _____
Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE Attest: _____
Contract Description: NORTH YARMOUTH, ROUTE 115 LARGE CULVERT REPLACEMENT Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(4) SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) GORHAM SAND & GRAVEL, INC.		(6) GORDON CONTRACTING INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	HIGHWAY ITEMS		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0010	203.20	910.000	910.000	44.00000	40,040.00	75.31000	68,532.10	26.00000	23,660.00
COMMON EXCAVATION		CY	CY						
0020	203.24	50.000	50.000	5.00000	250.00	128.30000	6,415.00	48.00000	2,400.00
COMMON BORROW		CY	CY						
0030	203.25	230.000	230.000	50.00000	11,500.00	102.08000	23,478.40	78.00000	17,940.00
GRANULAR BORROW		CY	CY						
0040	203.33	105.000	105.000	100.00000	10,500.00	218.17000	22,907.85	145.00000	15,225.00
SPECIAL FILL		CY	CY						
0050	304.10	840.000	840.000	50.00000	42,000.00	84.58000	71,047.20	60.00000	50,400.00
AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL		CY	CY						
0060	403.208	107.000	107.000	164.00000	17,548.00	140.00000	14,980.00	550.00000	58,850.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE		T	T						
0070	403.213	175.000	175.000	140.00000	24,500.00	191.48000	33,509.00	550.00000	96,250.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE		T	T						
0080	409.15	31.000	31.000	45.00000	1,395.00	55.00000	1,705.00	25.00000	775.00
BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED		G	G						
0090	511.07	(1)	(1)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	57,209.13000	57,209.13	96,000.00000	96,000.00
COFFERDAM: DOWNSTREAM		LS	LS						
0100	511.07	(1)	(1)	26,000.00000	26,000.00	101,625.88000	101,625.88	137,000.00000	137,000.00
COFFERDAM: UPSTREAM #1		LS	LS						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 023693.00 **Counties:** CUMBERLAND Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: January 03, 2024 **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION A True Copy: _____
Call Order: 2 **Project(s):** Title : _____
Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE Attest: _____
Contract Description: NORTH YARMOUTH, ROUTE 115 LARGE CULVERT REPLACEMENT Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(4) SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) GORHAM SAND & GRAVEL, INC.		(6) GORDON CONTRACTING INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	HIGHWAY ITEMS		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0110	511.07	(1)	(1)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	57,095.00000	57,095.00	137,000.00000	137,000.00
COFFERDAM: UPSTREAM #2		LS	LS						
0120	603.4071	96.000	96.000	2,025.00000	194,400.00	3,226.87000	309,779.52	1,955.00000	187,680.00
137"X 87" STEEL STRUCTURAL PIPE ARCH - POLYMER COATED		LF	LF						
0130	610.08	200.000	200.000	100.00000	20,000.00	149.54000	29,908.00	158.00000	31,600.00
PLAIN RIPRAP		CY	CY						
0140	610.212	15.000	15.000	400.00000	6,000.00	1,285.34000	19,280.10	265.00000	3,975.00
STREAMBED ROCK FEATURES		CY	CY						
0150	610.213	70.000	70.000	175.00000	12,250.00	240.50000	16,835.00	158.00000	11,060.00
VOID FILLED RIPRAP		CY	CY						
0160	613.319	500.000	500.000	4.00000	2,000.00	22.49000	11,245.00	5.00000	2,500.00
EROSION CONTROL BLANKET		SY	SY						
0170	615.07	62.000	62.000	115.00000	7,130.00	222.64000	13,803.68	75.00000	4,650.00
LOAM		CY	CY						
0180	618.14	11.000	11.000	50.00000	550.00	160.00000	1,760.00	85.00000	935.00
SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2		UN	UN						
0190	618.146	10.000	10.000	250.00000	2,500.00	275.00000	2,750.00	85.00000	850.00
HGM BIOTIC SOIL HYDROMULCH MEDIA		UN	UN						
0200	618.147	10.000	10.000	190.00000	1,900.00	231.00000	2,310.00	85.00000	850.00
WETLAND SEEDING		UN	UN						
0210	619.12	11.000	11.000	50.00000	550.00	110.00000	1,210.00	85.00000	935.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 023693.00 **Counties:** CUMBERLAND Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: January 03, 2024 **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION A True Copy: _____
Call Order: 2 **Project(s):** Title : _____
Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE Attest: _____
Contract Description: NORTH YARMOUTH, ROUTE 115 LARGE CULVERT REPLACEMENT Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(4) SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) GORHAM SAND & GRAVEL, INC.		(6) GORDON CONTRACTING INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	HIGHWAY ITEMS		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
MULCH		UN	UN						
0220	619.14	50.000	50.000	115.00000	5,750.00	135.13000	6,756.50	66.00000	3,300.00
EROSION CONTROL MIX		CY	CY						
0230	620.58	240.000	240.000	4.00000	960.00	10.05000	2,412.00	5.00000	1,200.00
EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE		SY	SY						
0240	621.026	8.000	8.000	368.00000	2,944.00	220.00000	1,760.00	275.00000	2,200.00
EVERGREEN TREES (3 FOOT - 4 FOOT) GROUP B		EA	EA						
0250	621.111	8.000	8.000	140.00000	1,120.00	165.00000	1,320.00	300.00000	2,400.00
SMALL DECIDUOUS TREE (3 FOOT - 4 FOOT) GROUP B		EA	EA						
0260	621.178	10.000	10.000	397.00000	3,970.00	275.00000	2,750.00	475.00000	4,750.00
MEDIUM DECIDUOUS TREES (6 FOOT - 8 FOOT) GROUP A		EA	EA						
0270	621.179	10.000	10.000	378.00000	3,780.00	275.00000	2,750.00	800.00000	8,000.00
MEDIUM DECIDUOUS TREES (6 FOOT - 8 FOOT) GROUP B		EA	EA						
0280	621.184	10.000	10.000	483.00000	4,830.00	550.00000	5,500.00	800.00000	8,000.00
MEDIUM DECIDUOUS TREES (8 FOOT - 10 FOOT) GROUP A		EA	EA						
0290	621.185	6.000	6.000	418.00000	2,508.00	895.70000	5,374.20	1,100.00000	6,600.00
MEDIUM DECIDUOUS TREES (8 FOOT - 10 FOOT) GROUP B		EA	EA						
0300	621.195	12.000	12.000	714.00000	8,568.00	705.46000	8,465.52	1,350.00000	16,200.00
MEDIUM DECIDUOUS TREE (1.75 INCH - 2 INCH CALIPER) GROUP A		EA	EA						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID:	023693.00	Counties:	CUMBERLAND	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date:	January 03, 2024	District(s):	SOUTHERN REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order:	2	Project(s):		Title : _____
Contract Time:	10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE			Attest: _____
Contract Description:	NORTH YARMOUTH, ROUTE 115 LARGE CULVERT REPLACEMENT			Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(4) SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) GORHAM SAND & GRAVEL, INC.		(6) GORDON CONTRACTING INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	HIGHWAY ITEMS		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0310	621.54	60.000	60.000	135.00000	8,100.00	61.48000	3,688.80	275.00000	16,500.00
DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (18 INCH - 24 INCH) GROUP A		EA	EA						
0320	621.546	48.000	48.000	135.00000	6,480.00	118.01000	5,664.48	350.00000	16,800.00
DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (2 FOOT - 3 FOOT) GROUP A		EA	EA						
0330	621.71	120.000	120.000	30.00000	3,600.00	45.61000	5,473.20	48.00000	5,760.00
HERBACEOUS PERENNIALS GROUP A		EA	EA						
0340	627.733	900.000	900.000	1.00000	900.00	2.20000	1,980.00	1.00000	900.00
4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE		LF	LF						
0350	629.05	10.000	10.000	65.00000	650.00	65.00000	650.00	100.00000	1,000.00
HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME		HR	HR						
0360	631.10	10.000	10.000	85.00000	850.00	110.00000	1,100.00	110.00000	1,100.00
AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0370	631.11	10.000	10.000	65.00000	650.00	110.00000	1,100.00	110.00000	1,100.00
AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0380	631.12	10.000	10.000	235.00000	2,350.00	305.00000	3,050.00	225.00000	2,250.00
ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0390	631.172	10.000	10.000	125.00000	1,250.00	125.00000	1,250.00	185.00000	1,850.00
TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 023693.00 **Counties:** CUMBERLAND Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: January 03, 2024 **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION A True Copy: _____
Call Order: 2 **Project(s):** Title : _____
Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE Attest: _____
Contract Description: NORTH YARMOUTH, ROUTE 115 LARGE CULVERT REPLACEMENT Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(4) SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) GORHAM SAND & GRAVEL, INC.		(6) GORDON CONTRACTING INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	HIGHWAY ITEMS		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0400	631.18	10.000	10.000	85.00000	850.00	135.00000	1,350.00	110.00000	1,100.00
CHAIN SAW RENTAL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0410	631.32	10.000	10.000	200.00000	2,000.00	435.00000	4,350.00	500.00000	5,000.00
CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0420	639.19	1.000	1.000	9,500.00000	9,500.00	18,967.60000	18,967.60	20,000.00000	20,000.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B		EA	EA						
0430	652.312	6.000	6.000	200.00000	1,200.00	157.85000	947.10	175.00000	1,050.00
TYPE III BARRICADE		EA	EA						
0440	652.33	50.000	50.000	75.00000	3,750.00	88.00000	4,400.00	100.00000	5,000.00
DRUM		EA	EA						
0450	652.34	50.000	50.000	25.00000	1,250.00	22.00000	1,100.00	30.00000	1,500.00
CONE		EA	EA						
0460	652.35	600.000	600.000	20.00000	12,000.00	16.50000	9,900.00	30.00000	18,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		SF	SF						
0470	652.36	45.000	45.000	240.00000	10,800.00	941.37000	42,361.65	750.00000	33,750.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES		CD	CD						
0480	652.38	200.000	200.000	47.00000	9,400.00	66.64000	13,328.00	46.00000	9,200.00
FLAGGER		HR	HR						
0490	652.41	4.000	4.000	2,500.00000	10,000.00	2,272.73000	9,090.92	11,000.00000	44,000.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		EA	EA						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 023693.00 **Counties:** CUMBERLAND Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: January 03, 2024 **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION A True Copy: _____
Call Order: 2 **Project(s):** Title : _____
Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE Attest: _____
Contract Description: NORTH YARMOUTH, ROUTE 115 LARGE CULVERT REPLACEMENT Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(4) SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) GORHAM SAND & GRAVEL, INC.		(6) GORDON CONTRACTING INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	HIGHWAY ITEMS		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0500	656.75	(1)	(1)	9,100.00000	9,100.00	139,714.25000	139,714.25	49,750.00000	49,750.00
TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LS	LS						
0510	659.10	(1)	(1)	177,827.00000	177,827.00	176,000.00000	176,000.00	316,000.00000	316,000.00
MOBILIZATION		LS	LS						
Section Totals:					\$732,950.00		\$1,349,940.08		\$1,484,795.00
Life Cycle Costs:									
Section Total with LCC:					\$732,950.00		\$1,349,940.08		\$1,484,795.00
Contract Item Totals					\$732,950.00		\$1,349,940.08		\$1,484,795.00
Contract Time Totals									
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Contract Grand Totals					\$732,950.00		\$1,349,940.08		1,484,795.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Maine Department of Transportation

1/3/2024

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Call Order: 2 **Contract ID:** 023693.00 **Counties:** CUMBERLAND
Letting Date: January 03, 2024 11:00 **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION
Contract Time: 10/06/23 COMPLETION DATE **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: NORTH YARMOUTH, ROUTE 115 LARGE CULVERT REPLACEMENT **Project(s):**

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	000292 A H GROVER, INC.	\$505,064.75	100.00%
2	000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.	\$677,832.00	134.21%
3	000761 ST. LAURENT & SON, INC	\$682,097.00	135.05%
4	000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$732,950.00	145.12%
5	001095 GORHAM SAND & GRAVEL, INC.	\$1,349,940.08	267.28%
6	003036 GORDON CONTRACTING INC.	\$1,484,795.00	293.98%